paragraph in any manner it deems necessary to partially cover the costs 7 

of administering the payments received under paragraph (a) of this 8 

subsection. 9 

3. The total amount distributed under this paragraph shall not exceed the 10 

total sum of five hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($525,000) for 11 

each fiscal year. If there are insufficient funds to provide for full 12 

reimbursement as provided in subparagraph 1. of this paragraph, then 13 

the amount shall be distributed pro rata to each eligible unit of 14 

government so that each receives the same percentage attributable to its 15

[...]

shall be turned into the general fund of the department. 25 

(3) In addition to the funds derived pursuant to KRS 186.050(15), the department shall 26 

by[, beginning] August 1 of[, 2006, and] each fiscal year[ thereafter,] set aside not 27 

less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000)[ from the game and fish fund] for 1 

the purpose of promoting hunger relief through specific wildlife management and 2 

conservation efforts. The department shall provide for a separate accounting of 3 

these funds and shall, by October 1, 2007, and annually thereafter, report on the 4

[...]

or be imprisoned in the county jail for not more than six (6) months, or both. 17 

(b) Any person who knowingly violates KRS 150.361 shall for a second or 18 

subsequent offense be fined not less than one thousand dollars ($1,000)[five 19 

hundred dollars ($500)] nor more than three thousand dollars ($3,000)[one 20 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500)] or be imprisoned in the county jail for 21 

not more than six (6) months, or both. 22 

(c) In addition to the penalties specified in paragraphs (a), (b), and (d) of this 23 

subsection, a person knowingly violating KRS 150.361 shall forfeit his or her 24

[...]

to hunt, fish, trap, or be licensed as a guide for a period of ten (10) years. 12 

(18) The replacement costs required to be paid under this section for the following 13 

wildlife taken in violation of this chapter or administrative regulations 14 

promulgated thereunder shall be: 15 

(a) One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for each deer; 16 

(b) Three thousand dollars ($3,000) for each elk; 17 

(c) One thousand dollars ($1,000) for each bear; 18 

(d) Five hundred dollars ($500) for each turkey; 19 

(e) Five hundred dollars ($500) for each bobcat; and 20 

(f) Twenty-five dollars ($25) for each fish.

[...]

no drying time being required. 6 

(3) A person found guilty of a violation of the provisions of this chapter regarding the 7 

taking, buying, selling, transporting, or possessing of an antlered white-tailed deer 8 

with a gross score of more than one hundred twenty-five (125) inches shall pay to 9 

the department an additional restitution value calculated by squaring the difference 10 

between the gross score and one hundred (100) and multiplying the resulting 11 

number by one dollar and sixty-five cents ($1.65). 12

[...]

taking, buying, selling, transporting, or possessing of an antlered elk with a gross 14 

score of more than two hundred eighty (280) inches shall pay to the department an 15 

additional restitution value calculated by squaring the difference between the gross 16 

score and two hundred fifty-five (255) and multiplying the resulting number by one 17 

dollar and sixty-five cents ($1.65). 18 

(5) A person found guilty of a violation of the provisions of this chapter regarding the 19 

taking, buying, selling, transporting, or possessing of a bear shall pay to the 20